Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA MONDAY, MARCH 14, 2022 | 5:30 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Monday, March 14, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. MAYOR
 - a. Discuss McKim & Creed Invoice # 181903; 2019-09 D'ville Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements Phase II in the amount of \$12,126.52
 - Discuss McKim & Creed Invoice # 181899; 9903 Sewer D'ville Miscellaneous Sewer T/M (Time and Material) in the amount of \$387.00
 - c. Discuss McKim & Creed Invoice # 181904; D'ville Misc. Engineer/Drainage T/M (Time and Material) in the amount of \$1,222.00
 - d. Discuss Application for Payment No. 9 for Feliciana Welders, Inc. City of Donaldsonville Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements Phase II in the amount of \$185,226.25 (Document will be available for the COTW Meeting).
 - e. Discuss Change Order No. 9 City of Donaldsonville_ Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements Phase II in the amount of \$48,480.00 (Document will be available for the COTW Meeting).
 - f. Bill Dawson, Ascension Parish Utilities Director to make Presentation
 - g. Discuss MWPP Resolution for Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Environmental Audit Report-Curtis Environmental Services, Inc.
 - h. Discuss CDBG RFP- Revised & Ready to be published

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

5. DISCUSSION

- a. Discuss Resolution to accept CDBG contract proposal from Domain Architecture for the LLOP Grant (Lee Melancon)
- b. Discuss Ordinance 2022-01

ORDINANCE 2022-01

An ordinance amending Chapter 10 "Occupational Licenses, Taxes and Regulations" of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Donaldsonville, State of Louisiana to create Article VI "Mobile Food Vendors," providing for definitions, providing for rules and regulations, providing for permitting, repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

- c. Discuss Permit Procedures
- d. Recreation
- e. Discuss purchase of New Handhelds-Units